HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Education to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 508 by Senator McMath

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 13, after "numeracy" and before "in" change "screening" to "screener"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 4, line 26, after "that" and before "measure" delete "genuinely"
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 6 On page 4, line 28, after "grade-specific" and before "standards." change "student" to
- 7 "content"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 5, line 2, after "using" and before "high-quality" delete "the"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 5, line 25, after "**Tutoring**" and before "**may**" change "**programs**" to "**providers**"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 5, at the beginning of line 29, delete "(RCT)"
- 14 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- On page 5, line 29, after "design" and before "that" delete "(QED)"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 6, at the end of line 25, delete "grade-" and at the beginning of line 26, delete
- 18 "level," and insert "grade level,"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 20 On page 6, at the end of line 28, delete "grade-" and at the beginning of line 29, delete
- 21 "level," and insert "grade level,"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 7, at the beginning of line 5, change "screening" to "screener"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- On page 7, at the end of line 6, delete "grade-" and at the beginning of line 7, delete "level,"
- and insert "grade level,"
- 27 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 12</u>
- On page 8, line 6, after "The" and before "shall" delete "Department of Education" and
- 29 insert "department"

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- On page 8, line 7, after "metrics for" and before "other" delete "cities, parishes, or" and
- 3 insert "city, parish, and"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 5 On page 8, line 16, after "The" and before "shall" delete "Department of Education" and
- 6 insert "department"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 8 On page 8, line 18, after "<u>to</u>" delete the remainder of the line and insert "<u>city, parish, and</u>"